LIST OF WORKSHOP & SEMINAR

(Academic Year: 2022-2023)
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Seminar/Workshop/ Event Details

"Sustainable Business Promotion

. Roadshow" organised by West

Bengal Innovation Network

2 "Convert your prototype into MVP"
a session by Uttiya Sarkar, Vice-
President, DIT-IIC

3 Selfie with Tiranga' Celebration of
Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav

4 Clebration of "Azadi ka Amrit
Mahotsav"

5 Advance Pedagogy Training
Program Jointly Organized with
Eequate Consultants and Trainers
LLP, New Delhi and DIT, Kolkata
NSS Day celebration: Free Eye
Check-up camp in collaboration with
Vidyasagar Cillege of optometry.

7 "Entrepreneurship and Innovation as
Career Opportunity" an Workshop
by Mr. Pratik Sarkar, Assistant
professor and Convenor, I1C
Innovation Day Celebration

Workshop" by Mr. Arvind Kumar,
Assistant Professor and Innovation
Ambassador, DIT-IIC

.t/ "Design Thinking, Critical Thinking
& Innovation Design™ a session by

' "Problem Solving and Ideation

Mr. Arindam Mondal, Assistant
Professor and Innovation
Ambassador, DIT-IIC

National Unity Day Celebration

“~ "Field Visit to Identify the Problem

Worth Solving" conducted by DIT-
[

IET on Campus Students Chapter

[E

w

Drive 2022

(20 “International Day for the
Elimination of Violence Against
Women” Directed by AICTE

(51 “Discrimination Against Women
Pakhwada” through online mode

Directed by AICTE

Hosted by

Institute
Innovation
Council (1IC)
Institute
Innovation
Council (1IC)
NSS Unit

Institute
Innovation
Council (11C)
ECE
Department

NSS Unit

Institute
Innovation
Council (11C)

Institute
Innovation
Council (11C)
Institute
Innovation
Council (11C)

Institute
Innovation
Council (11C)

NSS Unit

Institute
Innovation
Council (1IC)
EE
Department
Women
Empowerment
Cell

Women
Empowerment
Cell

Start & End

Date
04.08.2022

11.08.2022

14.08.2022

17.08.2022

19.09.2022

24.09.2022

03.10.2022

15.10.2022

19.10.2022

20.10.2022

31.10.2022
19.11.2022

26.11.2022

25.11.2022

25.11.2022-
10.12.2022

220

116

26

306

68

36

62

22

25

42
86

62

55

39

Participation Count
Student

Faculty Total
31 251
21 137
12 38
52 358
70 70
27 95

1 37
31 93
1 23
2 27
27 69
5 91
34 96
37 92
21 60
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National Energy Conservation Day
Celebration

IET(UK) kolkata network sponsored
seminar entitled "Practical System
Modelling in MATLAB "

National Youth Day Celebration

National Start-up Day Celebration

"Youth Week Celebration” Quiz,
Debate and Group Discussion
organised by NSS

Sustainable Innovation and
entrepreneurship awareness program
by Green Bengal Innovation
Network (GBIN) and SwitchON
Foundation.

Entrepreneur in the Campus, a
session by Mr. Tarun Mullick,
Managing Director, ClubKart
Innovator in the Campus (From
industry), A session Conducted by
Industry Innovators from IBM Aegis
"Workshop on Entrepreneurship
skill, attitude and Behaviour
Development" an Workshop by Mr.
Pratik Sarkar, Assistant professor
and Convenor, IIC

National Science Day Celebration

“International Women’s Day”
through online mode

Sports competition (an initiative of
AICTE named KHELO INDIA)

One day Seminar on Hands on
Learning with Matlab (In association
with M/S Elmax )

Introduction to Al & ML(in
association with Praxis Business
School)

STC on "MATLAB Techniques for
solving Engineering Problems
Organized by NITTTR, Chandigarh"
, Dept. of ECE, DIT

One Day Seminar On Outcome
Based Education by Prof. (Dr.) Arijit
Saha, Professor, Department of ECE,
B.P. Poddar Institute of Management
and Technology

Dream Popular Lecture Series on the
topic of "Quality Control in Highway

Institute
Innovation
Council (1IC)
EE
Department

Institute
Innovation
Council (11C)
Institute
Innovation
Council (1IC)
NSS Unit

Institute
Innovation
Council (1IC)

Institute
Innovation
Council (1IC)
Institute
Innovation
Council (1IC)
Institute
Innovation
Council (1IC)

Institute
Innovation
Council (1IC)
Women
Empowerment
Cell

Women
Empowerment
Cell

EE
Department

CSE
Department

ECE

Department

ECE
Department

CE
Department

14.12.2022

21.12.2022

12.01.2023

16.01.2023

19.01.2023

28.01.2023

02.02.2023

10.02.2023

15.02.2023

28.02.2023

08.03.2023

24.03.2023

06.04.2023

28.04.2023

08.05.2023

11.05.2023

18.05.2023

76

42

87

67

68

123

36

42

54

74

45

37

44

50

40

34

12

38

33

18

16

37

19

12

15

11

11

110

54

125

100

86

139

36

48

56

111

64

37

56

65

11

11

47
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Engineering" by Mr. Apurba Roy
(Asst. Engg. WBES)

<l | Workshop on "Intellectual Property  Institute 18.05.2023 45 2 47
Rights (IPRs) and IP Management Innovation
for start-ups" a session By Dr. Bivas  Council (11C)
Roy, Assistant Professor & IPR
activity co-ordinator, DIT-11C

Seminar on "ChatBots" (Resource CSE 19.05.2023 62 5 67
Person: Mr. Sarbojit Das form Department
CrysCloud Pvt. Ltd.)
<5 | FDP is organized on "Recent ME 25.05.2023- 0 68 68
Advances And Challenges In Department 27.05.2023
Automotive Sector"
<5 "Workshop on Business Model Institute 31.05.2023 56 2 58
Canvas" an Workshop by Mr. Pratik  Innovation
Sarkar, Assistant professor and Council (11C)
Convenor, IIC
Health and Eye Check-up in NSS Unit 16.06.2023 65 42 107
Collaboration with Times of India
with UMRI Hospital
<l: | "How to plan for start-ups and legal  Institute 22.06.2023 37 2 39
& Ethical Steps" a session by Uttiya  Innovation
Sarkar, Vice-President, DIT-11C Council (1IC)
. International Yoga day Celebration ~ NSS Unit 21.06.2023 48 14 62
(supported by Heartfulness.)
200 World Intellectual Property Day Institute 24.06.2023 81 39 120
Celebration Innovation
Council (1IC)
“¥ Wealth Awareness Seminar through ~ Women 27.06.2023 0 23 23
online mode in association with Empowerment
Advisors Org. Cell
‘2 "From Concept to Creation: The Institute 26.07.2023 56 12 68
Inaugural Step in Transforming Innovation
Technical Ideas into Product” a Council (11C)
Seminar by Mr. Subhabrata
Bhattacharjee, Senior Program
manager- Wadhwani
Enterpreneurship Network.
"One Student One Tree" in NSS Unit 26.07.2023 47 5 52
association with MERILIFE
“Z= Dream Popular Lecture Series onthe CE 27.07.2023 48 7 55
topic of "Hydrometerological Department

Monitoring using Earth Observation
System" by Mr. Mohd. Sayeed Ul
Hasan (Asst. Professor. Aliah

University)

Webinar on an investor awareness BSHU 27.07.2023 40 22 62
program on financial literacy and Department

awareness 2023
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