LIST OF WORKSHOP & SEMINAR (Academic Year: 2022-2023)

Sl	Seminar/Workshop/ Event Details	Hosted by	Start & End	Participation Count		
No.	•		Date	Student	Faculty	Total
1	"Sustainable Business Promotion Roadshow" organised by West Bengal Innovation Network	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	04.08.2022	220	31	251
2	"Convert your prototype into MVP" a session by Uttiya Sarkar, Vice- President, DIT-IIC	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	11.08.2022	116	21	137
3	Selfie with Tiranga' Celebration of Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav	NSS Unit	14.08.2022	26	12	38
4	Clebration of "Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav"	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	17.08.2022	306	52	358
5	Advance Pedagogy Training Program Jointly Organized with Eequate Consultants and Trainers LLP, New Delhi and DIT, Kolkata	ECE Department	19.09.2022	0	70	70
6	NSS Day celebration: Free Eye Check-up camp in collaboration with Vidyasagar Cillege of optometry.	NSS Unit	24.09.2022	68	27	95
7	"Entrepreneurship and Innovation as Career Opportunity" an Workshop by Mr. Pratik Sarkar, Assistant professor and Convenor, IIC	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	03.10.2022	36	1	37
8	Innovation Day Celebration	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	15.10.2022	62	31	93
9	"Problem Solving and Ideation Workshop" by Mr. Arvind Kumar, Assistant Professor and Innovation Ambassador, DIT-IIC	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	19.10.2022	22	1	23
10	"Design Thinking, Critical Thinking & Innovation Design" a session by Mr. Arindam Mondal, Assistant Professor and Innovation Ambassador, DIT-IIC	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	20.10.2022	25	2	27
11	National Unity Day Celebration	NSS Unit	31.10.2022	42	27	69
12	"Field Visit to Identify the Problem Worth Solving" conducted by DIT-IIC	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	19.11.2022	86	5	91
13	IET on Campus Students Chapter Drive 2022	EE Department	26.11.2022	62	34	96
14	"International Day for the Elimination of Violence Against Women" Directed by AICTE	Women Empowerment Cell	25.11.2022	55	37	92
15	"Discrimination Against Women Pakhwada" through online mode Directed by AICTE	Women Empowerment Cell	25.11.2022- 10.12.2022	39	21	60

16	National Energy Conservation Day Celebration	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	14.12.2022	76	34	110
17	IET(UK) kolkata network sponsored seminar entitled "Practical System Modelling in MATLAB"	EE Department	21.12.2022	42	12	54
18	National Youth Day Celebration	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	12.01.2023	87	38	125
19	National Start-up Day Celebration	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	16.01.2023	67	33	100
20	"Youth Week Celebration" Quiz, Debate and Group Discussion organised by NSS	NSS Unit	19.01.2023	68	18	86
21	Sustainable Innovation and entrepreneurship awareness program by Green Bengal Innovation Network (GBIN) and SwitchON Foundation.	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	28.01.2023	123	16	139
22	Entrepreneur in the Campus, a session by Mr. Tarun Mullick, Managing Director, ClubKart	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	02.02.2023	36	0	36
23	Innovator in the Campus (From industry), A session Conducted by Industry Innovators from IBM Aegis	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	10.02.2023	42	6	48
24	"Workshop on Entrepreneurship skill, attitude and Behaviour Development" an Workshop by Mr. Pratik Sarkar, Assistant professor and Convenor, IIC	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	15.02.2023	54	2	56
25	National Science Day Celebration	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	28.02.2023	74	37	111
26	"International Women's Day" through online mode	Women Empowerment Cell	08.03.2023	45	19	64
27	Sports competition (an initiative of AICTE named KHELO INDIA)	Women Empowerment Cell	24.03.2023	37	0	37
28	One day Seminar on Hands on Learning with Matlab (In association with M/S Elmax)	EE Department	06.04.2023	44	12	56
29	Introduction to AI & ML(in association with Praxis Business School)	CSE Department	28.04.2023	50	15	65
30	STC on "MATLAB Techniques for solving Engineering Problems Organized by NITTTR, Chandigarh" , Dept. of ECE, DIT	ECE Department	08.05.2023	0	11	11
31	One Day Seminar On Outcome Based Education by Prof. (Dr.) Arijit Saha, Professor, Department of ECE, B.P. Poddar Institute of Management and Technology	ECE Department	11.05.2023	0	11	11
32	Dream Popular Lecture Series on the topic of "Quality Control in Highway	CE Department	18.05.2023	40	7	47

	Engineering" by Mr. Apurba Roy					
	(Asst. Engg. WBES)					
33	Workshop on "Intellectual Property Rights (IPRs) and IP Management for start-ups" a session By Dr. Bivas Roy, Assistant Professor & IPR activity co-ordinator, DIT-IIC	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	18.05.2023	45	2	47
34	Seminar on "ChatBots" (Resource Person: Mr. Sarbojit Das form CrysCloud Pvt. Ltd.)	CSE Department	19.05.2023	62	5	67
35	FDP is organized on "Recent Advances And Challenges In Automotive Sector"	ME Department	25.05.2023- 27.05.2023	0	68	68
36	"Workshop on Business Model Canvas" an Workshop by Mr. Pratik Sarkar, Assistant professor and Convenor, IIC	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	31.05.2023	56	2	58
37	Health and Eye Check-up in Collaboration with Times of India with UMRI Hospital	NSS Unit	16.06.2023	65	42	107
38	"How to plan for start-ups and legal & Ethical Steps" a session by Uttiya Sarkar, Vice-President, DIT-IIC	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	22.06.2023	37	2	39
39	International Yoga day Celebration (supported by Heartfulness.)	NSS Unit	21.06.2023	48	14	62
40	World Intellectual Property Day Celebration	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	24.06.2023	81	39	120
41	Wealth Awareness Seminar through online mode in association with Advisors Org.	Women Empowerment Cell	27.06.2023	0	23	23
42	"From Concept to Creation: The Inaugural Step in Transforming Technical Ideas into Product" a Seminar by Mr. Subhabrata Bhattacharjee, Senior Program manager- Wadhwani Enterpreneurship Network.	Institute Innovation Council (IIC)	26.07.2023	56	12	68
43	"One Student One Tree" in association with MERILIFE	NSS Unit	26.07.2023	47	5	52
44	Dream Popular Lecture Series on the topic of "Hydrometerological Monitoring using Earth Observation System" by Mr. Mohd. Sayeed Ul Hasan (Asst. Professor. Aliah University)	CE Department	27.07.2023	48	7	55
45	Webinar on an investor awareness program on financial literacy and awareness 2023	BSHU Department	27.07.2023	40	22	62